POWER
AVO100 Series
100 Watts
Total Power:	 100 Watts
Input Voltage:	36 - 75 V
# of Outputs:	 Single
Special features
�� 2:1 Wide input range

Voltage tolerance: +/-1.5%
Line regulation: 3.3V: 0.3%; Others: 0.1%
Load regulation: 3.3V: 0.6%; 5V: 0.2%; Others: 0.1%
Noise/ripple: 3.3 Vo: 3.3V: 60mV; 5V: 90mV;
5.0 Vo: Others: 75mV
Over voltage protection:
Over temperature protection:
Auto-restart
Switching frequency: 3.3V, 5V: 310KHz; Others: 210KHz
Temperature coefficient: ±0.02/°C
Isolation
I/O isolation: 5V: 2250VDC; Others: 1500VDC
AVO100 Series Data Sheet
Ordering Information
Model number Input voltage Output voltage Power
AVO100-48S1V2-6L 36 - 75 Vin 1.2V @ 50A 60W
AVO100-48S1V2B-6L 36 - 75 Vin 1.2V @ 50A 60W
AVO100B-48S1V5-6L 36 - 75 Vin 1.5V @ 40A 60W
AVO100B-48S1V5B-6L 36 - 75 Vin 1.5V @ 40A 60W
AVO100B-48S1V5P-6L 36 - 75 Vin 1.5V @ 40A 60W
AVO100B-48S1V5PB-6L 36 - 75 Vin 1.5V @ 40A 60W
AVO100-48S1V8-6L 36 - 75 Vin 1.8V @ 40A 72W
AVO100-48S1V8B-6L 36 - 75 Vin 1.8V @ 40A 72W
AVO100-48S1V8P-6L 36 - 75 Vin 1.8V @ 40A 72W
AVO100-48S1V8PB-6L 36 - 75 Vin 1.8V @ 40A 72W
AVO100-48S2V5-6L 36 - 75 Vin 2.5V @ 35A 87.5W
AVO100-48S2V5B-6L 36 - 75 Vin 2.5V @ 35A 87.5W
AVO100-48S2V5P-6L 36 - 75 Vin 2.5V @ 35A 87.5W
AVO100-48S2V5PB-6L 36 - 75 Vin 2.5V @ 35A 87.5W
AVO100B-48S3V3-6L 36 - 75 Vin 3.3V @ 30A 99W
AVO100B-48S3V3SL 36 - 75 Vin 3.3V @ 30A 99W
AVO100C-48S3V3B-4L 36 - 75 Vin 3.3V @ 30A 99W
AVO100C-48S3V3PB-4L 36 - 75 Vin 3.3V @ 30A 99W
AVO100-48S05-6L 36 - 75 Vin 5V @ 20A 100W
AVO100-48S05B-6L 36 - 75 Vin 5V @ 20A 100W
AVO100-48S05P-6L 36 - 75 Vin 5V @ 20A 100W
AVO100-48S05PB-6L 36 - 75 Vin 5V @ 20A 100W
AVO100-48S05SL 36 - 75 Vin 5V @ 20A 100W
- Standard version is negative enable
- “-6” = 3.8mm pin length
- “-4” = 4.8mm pin length
- “-P” = Positive enable